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Ms. Stevie:
 
The Department of Health (DOH) Office of Drinking Water (ODW) has two comments for this
applicant:
 

·         The State of Washington Department of Ecology would consider any groundwater
extractions for at least the purposes of drinking water usage for the resulting lots to be a
single “project” and so any or all extractions – one well for the two lots or individual wells –
would be considered under one withdrawal limit.

·         Any drinking water usage, whether one shared well or individual wells, would be considered
“private” and subject only to Kittitas County Health administration.

 
Thanks,
 
 
Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE
Regional Engineer
Office of Drinking Water
Washington State Department of Health
16201 East Indiana Avenue, Suite 1500, Spokane Valley, WA  99216
Russell.Mau@doh.wa.gov
509-329-2116 | www.doh.wa.gov
 

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, December 16, 2021 8:31 AM
To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Julie Kjorsvik <julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire
<toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation - Enviromental Review
<enviroreview@yakama.com>; 'corrine_camuso@yakama.com' <corrine_camuso@yakama.com>;
Jessica Lally <Jessica_Lally@Yakama.com>; 'Noah Oliver' <Noah_oliver@yakama.com>; Casey Barney
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